Angle Seat Valves
PA Series - Pneumatically Actuated
  WARNING - USER RESPONSIBILITY
FAILURE OR IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS AND/OR SYSTEMS
DESCRIBED HEREIN, OR RELATED ITEMS CAN CAUSE DEATH, PERSONAL INJURY, AND PROPERTY
DAMAGE.
This document and other information from Parker-Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries and authorized distributors provide product and/or
system options for further investigation by users having technical expertise. It is important that you analyze all aspects of the application,

PA15S1N4S050A-LS U131B01NDAB
Design Your Solution
Angle Seat Valve Part Numbering System
3 Easy Steps
Angle Seat Valve Part Numbering System
PA 10 S1 N3 S 063S -LS
Series Valve Size Valve Type Body Ports
NPT*
Body
Material
Actuator
Material/ Size
Special
Option Suffix**
mm in
PA 10 3/8" S1 2-Way Normally Closed, Flow Over Seat N3 3/8" S 304 SS 304 SS -LS Dual Limit
Switches
PA 15 1/2" S3 2-Way Normally Open, Flow Under Seat N4 1/2" R 316L SS 032S 32 mm actuator -PS Proximity
Sensor
PA 20 3/4"
SA 2-Way Normally Closed
Anti-Water Hammer, Flow Under Seat
N5 3/4" 040S 40 mm actuator -PR Proportional
Control
PA 25 1" N6 1" 050S 50 mm actuator
PA 32 1-1/4"
C1 2-Way Normally Closed
Compact Model, Flow Over Seat
N7 1-1/4" 063S 63 mm actuator
PA 40 1-1/2" N8 1-1/2" 080S 80 mm actuator
PA 50 2"
C2 2-Way Normally Closed
Compact Model, Flow Under Seat
N9 2" 100S 100 mm actuator
PA 65 2-1/2" NT 2-1/2"
Aluminum
040A 40 mm actuator
050A 50 mm actuator
063A 63 mm actuator
080A 80 mm actuator
100A 100 mm actuator
* consult factory for other
process connections
** Configurable on
Normally Closed
Valves only
Catalog PA Series FCD - November 2023 Fluid Control Division 6
Series Overview - Brains meets Brawn
New Smart Features, Classic Robust Performance
Parker PA Series Angle Seat Valves are designed for durability and reliability in demanding
applications, and represent some of the toughest valves on the market.
By combining robust classic features with smart technologies like intelligent proportional control
and position monitoring, Parker Angle Seat Valves are more capable than ever.
PROPORTIONAL CONTROL
The Intelligent Valve Positioner
provides variable position control
via integrated position sensors,
electrical controls, and
microprocessor unit.
Part No. Suffix "-PR"
Refer to tables on page 13.
POSITION MONITORING
An integrated Proximity Sensor
allows detection of the exact
position of the valve stem,
confirming whether the valve is
opened, closed, or somewhere in
between.
The PA Series with proximity sensor
delivers a compact footprint with
simple installation requirements.
                           Part No. Suffix "-PS"
POSITION MONITORING
Within a 360° rotateable housing,
Dual Limit Switches detect whether the valve is

Port
Size
Orifice Cv Actuator Operating
Pressure
Operating
Pressure
Minimum
Pilot Control
Pressure Range
Model
Number
Net
Weight
Diameter Port Air, Inert Gas Steam
NPT in. mm in. BSPP psi psi psi lb.
3/8" 3/8" 0.51 5.5 50 1.97 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 130 43.5 PA10S1N3S050A 1.65
1/2" 1/2" 0.51 5.5 50 1.97 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 130 43.5 PA15S1N4S050A 1.76
3/4" 3/4" 0.71 10.5 50 1.97 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 130 43.5 - 58 PA20S1N5S050A 1.98
1" 1" 0.94
18.7 50 1.97 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 130 43.5 - 80 PA25S1N6S050A 2.79
18.7 63 2.48 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 130 43.5 - 58 PA25S1N6S063A 3.63
1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1.22 28.0 63 2.48 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 130 43.5 - 80 PA32S1N7S063A 4.16
1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1.38 37.3 63 2.48 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 130 43.5 - 94.3 PA40S1N8S063A 4.73
2" 2" 1.77
58.3 63 2.48 1/8 0 - 145 0 - 130 43.5 - 94.3 PA50S1N9S063A 6.56
58.3 80 3.15 1/4 0 - 232 0 - 130 43.5 - 95.7 PA50S1N9S080A 7.83
58.3 100 3.94 1/4 0 - 232 0 - 130 43.5 - 72.5 PA50S1N9S100A 10.45
2-1/2" 2-1/2" 2.56 81.7 100 3.94 1/4 0 - 145 0 - 130 43.5 - 87 PA65S1NTS100A 12.10
316L Stainless Steel Bodies - 304 Stainless Steel Actuators
Valve
Size
Port
Size
Orifice Cv Actuator Operating
Pressure
Operating
Pressure
Minimum
Pilot Control
Pressure Range
Model
Number
Net
Weight
Diameter Port Air, Inert Gas Steam
NPT in. mm in. BSPP psi psi psi lb.
3/8" 3/8" 0.51
5.5 40 1.57 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 130 58.0 PA10S1N3R040S 1.72
5.5 50 1.97 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 130 43.5 PA10S1N3R050S 2.22
1/2" 1/2" 0.51
5.5 40 1.57 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 130 58.0 PA15S1N4R040S 1.76
5.5 50 1.97 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 130 43.5 PA15S1N4R050S 2.27
3/4" 3/4" 0.71 10.5 50 1.97 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 130 43.5 - 58.0 PA20S1N5R050S 2.33
1" 1" 0.94
18.7 50 1.97 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 130 43.5 - 80 PA25S1N6R050S 3.04
18.7 63 2.48 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 130 43.5 - 50.8 PA25S1N6R063S 4.51
1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1.22 28.0 63 2.48 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 130 43.5 - 72.5 PA32S1N7R063S 5.28
1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1.38 37.3 63 2.48 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 130 43.5 - 87 PA40S1N8R063S 6.05
2" 2" 1.77
58.3 63 2.48 1/8 0 - 145 0 - 130 43.5 - 94.3 PA50S1N9R063S 7.70
58.3 80 3.15 1/4 0 - 232 0 - 130 43.5 - 95.7 PA50S1N9R080S 10.16
58.3 100 3.94 1/4 0 - 232 0 - 130 43.5 - 72.5 PA50S1N9R100S 11.35
2-1/2" 2-1/2" 2.56 81.7 100 3.94 1/4 0 - 145 0 - 130 43.5 - 87 PA65S1NTR100S 19.03
Valve Closed Valve Open
Catalog PA Series FCD - November 2023 Fluid Control Division 9
2 Way Normally Closed                                 Flow Under Seat

Orifice Cv Actuator Operating
Pressure
Operating
Pressure
Minimum
Pilot Control
Pressure Range
Model
Number
Net
Weight
Diameter Port Air, Inert Gas,
Liquid
Steam
NPT in. mm in. BSPP psi psi psi lb.
3/8" 3/8" 0.51 5.5 50 1.97 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 130 65.3 PA10SAN3S050A 1.65
1/2" 1/2" 0.51 5.5 50 1.97 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 130 65.3 PA15SAN4S050A 1.76
3/4" 3/4" 0.71 10.5 50 1.97 1/8 0 - 145 0 - 130 65.3 PA20SAN5S050A 1.98
1" 1" 0.94 18.7 63 2.48 1/8 0 - 116 0 - 130 65.3 PA25SAN6S063A 3.63
1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1.22 28.0 80 3.15 1/4 0 - 160 0 - 130 58.0 PA32SAN7S080A 6.16
1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1.38
37.3 80 3.15 1/4 0 - 116 0 - 130 58.0 PA40SAN8S080A 6.82
37.3 100 3.94 1/4 0 - 232 0 - 130 58.0 PA40SAN8S100A 9.13
2" 2" 1.77 58.3 100 3.94 1/4 0 - 130 0 - 130 58.0 PA50SAN9S100A 10.45
316L Stainless Steel Bodies - 304 Stainless Steel Actuators
Anti-Water Hammer
Valve
Size
Port
Size
Orifice Cv Actuator Operating
Pressure
Operating
Pressure
Minimum
Pilot Control
Pressure Range
Model
Number
Net
Weight
Diameter Port Air, Inert Gas,
Liquid
Steam
NPT in. mm in. BSPP psi psi psi lb.
3/8" 3/8" 0.51 5.5 50 1.97 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 130 65.3 PA10SAN3R050S 2.22
1/2" 1/2" 0.51 5.5 50 1.97 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 130 65.3 PA15SAN4R050S 2.27
3/4" 3/4" 0.71 10.5 50 1.97 1/8 0 - 145 0 - 130 65.3 PA20SAN5R050S 2.33
1" 1" 0.94 18.7 63 2.48 1/8 0 - 116 0 - 130 65.3 PA25SAN6R063S 4.51
1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1.22 28.0 80 3.15 1/4 0 - 160 0 - 130 58.0 PA32SAN7R080S 8.40
1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1.38
37.3 80 3.15 1/4 0 - 116 0 - 130 58.0 PA40SAN8R080S 8.95
37.3 100 3.94 1/4 0 - 232 0 - 130 58.0 PA40SAN8R100S 10.14
2" 2" 1.77 58.3 100 3.94 1/4 0 - 130 0 - 130 58.0 PA50SAN9R100S 11.35
Valve OpenValve Closed
Catalog PA Series FCD - November 2023 Fluid Control Division 10
2 Way Normally Open                                    Flow Under Seat
304 Stainless Steel Bodies - Aluminum Actuators

Orifice Cv Actuator Operating
Pressure
Operating
Pressure
Minimum
Pilot Control
Pressure Range
Model
Number
Net
Weight
Diameter Port Air, Inert Gas,
Liquid
Steam
NPT in. mm in. BSPP psi psi psi lb.
3/8" 3/8" 0.51 5.5 50 1.97 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 130 50.8 PA10S3N3S050A 1.65
1/2" 1/2" 0.51 5.5 50 1.97 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 130 50.8 PA15S3N4S050A 1.76
3/4" 3/4" 0.71 11.1 50 1.97 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 130 50.8 PA20S3N5S050A 1.98
1" 1" 0.94 18.1 63 2.48 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 130 65.3 PA25S3N6S063A 3.63
1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1.22 27.0 80 3.15 1/4 0 - 232 0 - 130 43.5 PA32S3N7S080A 6.16
1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1.38 36.2 80 3.15 1/4 0 - 232 0 - 130 43.5 PA40S3N8S080A 6.82
2" 2" 1.77 58.3 80 3.15 1/4 0 - 232 0 - 130 43.5 PA50S3N9S080A 7.83
Valve
Size
Port
Size
Orifice Cv Actuator Operating
Pressure
Operating
Pressure
Minimum
Pilot Control
Pressure Range
Model
Number
Net
Weight
Diameter Port Air, Inert Gas,
Liquid
Steam
NPT in. mm in. BSPP psi psi psi lb.
3/8" 3/8" 0.51 5.5 50 1.97 1/8 0-232 0 - 130 50.8 PA10S3N3R050S 2.22
1/2" 1/2" 0.51 5.5 50 1.97 1/8 0-232 0 - 130 50.8 PA15S3N4R050S 2.27
3/4" 3/4" 0.71 11.1 50 1.97 1/8 0-232 0 - 130 50.8 PA20S3N5R050S 2.33
1" 1" 0.94 18.1 63 2.48 1/8 0-232 0 - 130 65.3 PA25S3N6R063S 4.51
1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1.22 27.0 80 3.15 1/4 0-232 0 - 130 43.5 PA32S3N7R080S 8.40
1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1.38 36.2 80 3.15 1/4 0-232 0 - 130 43.5 PA40S3N8R080S 8.91
2" 2" 1.77 58.3 80 3.15 1/4 0-232 0 - 130 43.5 PA50S3N9R080S 10.16
Valve ClosedValve Open
Catalog PA Series FCD - November 2023 Fluid Control Division 11
2 Way Normally Closed - Compact               Flow Under Seat
316L Stainless Steel Bodies - 304 Stainless Steel Actuators
Anti-Water Hammer
Valve
Size
Port
Size
Orifice Cv Actuator Operating
Pressure
Operating
Pressure
Minimum
Pilot Control
Pressure Range
Model
Number
Net
Weight
Diameter Port Air, Inert Gas,
Liquid
Steam
NPT in. mm in. BSPP psi psi psi lb.
3/8" 3/8" 0.51 5.5 32 1.26 1/8 0 - 87 0 - 130 73 - 87 PA10C2N3R032S 1.39
1/2" 1/2" 0.51 5.5 32 1.26 1/8 0 - 87 0 - 130 73 - 87 PA15C2N4R032S 1.43
3/4" 3/4" 0.59 6.3 32 1.26 1/8 0 - 58 0 - 130 73 - 87 PA20C2N5R032S 1.56
Valve Closed Valve Open
Valve
Size
Port
Size
Orifice Cv Actuator Operating
Pressure
Operating
Pressure
Minimum
Pilot Control
Pressure Range
Model
Number
Net
Weight
Diameter Port Air, Inert Gas Steam
NPT in. mm in. BSPP psi psi psi lb.
3/8" 3/8" 0.51 5.5 32 1.26 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 130 66 - 87 PA10C1N3R032S 1.39
1/2" 1/2" 0.51 5.5 32 1.26 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 130 66 - 87 PA15C1N4R032S 1.43
3/4" 3/4" 0.59 6.3 32 1.26 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 130 66 - 87 PA20C1N5R032S 1.56
2 Way Normally Closed - Compact                 Flow Over Seat
316L Stainless Steel Bodies - 304 Stainless Steel Actuators
Valve Closed Valve Open
Catalog PA Series FCD - November 2023 Fluid Control Division 12

Pressure
Operating
Pressure
Min. Pilot
Control
Pressure
Range
Model
Number
Net
Weight
Diameter Port Air, Inert Gas,
Liquid
Steam
NPT in. mm in. BSPP psi psi psi lb.
1/2" 1/2" 0.51 5.20 63 2.48 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 130 58 PA15SAN4R063A-PR
3/4" 3/4" 0.71 10.98 63 2.48 1/8 0 - 203 0 - 130 73 PA20SAN5R063A-PR
1" 1" 0.94 15.03 80 3.15 1/4 0 - 232 0 - 130 58 PA25SAN6R080A-PR
1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1.22 25.43 100 3.94 1/4 0 - 232 0 - 130 65 PA32SAN7R100A-PR
1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1.38 34.68 100 3.94 1/4 0 - 232 0 - 130 73 PA40SAN8R100A-PR
2" 2" 1.77 52.02 100 3.94 1/4 0 - 130 0 - 130 73 PA50SAN9R100A-PR
316L Stainless Steel Bodies - 304 Stainless Steel Actuators
Anti-Water Hammer
Valve
Size
Port
Size
Orifice Cv Actuator Operating
Pressure
Operating
Pressure
Min. Pilot
Control
Pressure
Range
Model
Number
Net
Weight
Diameter Port Air, Inert Gas,
Liquid
Steam
NPT in. mm in. BSPP psi psi psi lb.
1/2" 1/2" 0.51 5.20 63 2.48 1/8 0-232 0 - 130 58 PA15SAN4R063S-PR
3/4" 3/4" 0.71 10.98 63 2.48 1/8 0-203 0 - 130 73 PA20SAN5R063S-PR
1" 1" 0.94 15.03 80 3.15 1/4 0-232 0 - 130 58 PA25SAN6R080S-PR
1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1.22 25.43 100 3.94 1/4 0-232 0 - 130 65 PA32SAN7R100S-PR
1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1.38 34.68 100 3.94 1/4 0-232 0 - 130 73 PA40SAN8R100S-PR
2" 2" 1.77 52.02 100 3.94 1/4 0-130 0 - 130 73 PA50SAN9R100S-PR
Valve
Size
Port
Size